· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0051-0011 (sxp. 4/94)	07-2002 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings 🖙 🖙 🕈 🛛 🔻	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a 10	2114186 21339 record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Karlen Manufacturing, Inc.	Name: Flents Products 👧 🚆
$6 \cdot 3 \cdot 0 2$ Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? \Box Yes \blacksquare No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Ca Merger	Street Address: 5402 S. Graham Road
Security Agreement Change of Name	
C Other	City:St. Charles State: MI ZIP: 48655
Execution Date: May 13, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖸 Yes 🗮 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	tion, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,369,452
Additional number	s allached? 🖬 Yes 🖷 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:Robert L. Stearns	7. Total fee (37 CFH 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	 Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 5291 Colony Drive North	8. Deposit account number:
∧ City:SaginawState:ZIP:48603	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
06/06/2002 TBIAZI 00000042 5369452 DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
the original document. Robert L. Stearns Name of Person Signing	Signature and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of May 22, 2002
Mail documents to be recorded w Commissioner of Patents i	Ing cover sheet, attachments, and document: Commence attachments, and document: Commence attachments attachments attachments attachments attachments attachment attac
CERTIFICATION 3 (Express Mail label	17 C.F.R. 1.8a and 1.10 number is mandatory.)
(Express Mail ce I hereby certify that, on the date shown below, this	artification is optional). correspondence is being:
	, in an envelope addressed to the Assistant Commissioner
37 C.F.R. 1.8a	37 C.F.R. 1.10*
🗰 with sufficient postage as first class mail.	as "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" Mailing Label No
23 (caz)	Signature
Date: May 32, 2002	Carol A. Szynwelski
	(type or print name of person certilying) PATENT REEL: 012946 FRAME: 0447

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS Karlen Manufacturing, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan and having an office at St. Charles, Michigan, is the sole owner of the following United States patent:

PATENTS

Patent No.	Issued	Title
5,369,452	November 29, 1994	TUBULAR EYEWEAR RETAINER AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING SAME

AND WHEREAS Flents Products Co. , a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan, and having a place of business at St. Charles, Michigan, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and said patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, Karlen Manufacturing, Inc. acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, and transferred and does by these presents sell, assign, and transfer to Flents Products Co. the entire right, title, and interest in and to said patent, including the rights to sue and recover for past infringements thereof, said Flents Products Co. to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full end of the terms of said patent as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Karlen Manufacturing, Inc. had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Karlen Manufacturing, Inc., through

PATENT REEL: 012946 FRAME: 0448

its duly authorized officer, has caused this assignment to be executed in its corporate name as of the $\frac{13}{2}$ day of \underline{MAY} , 2002.

KARLEN MANUFACTURING, INC.

By <u>Die Duhil</u> Title <u>President</u>

STATE OF MICHIGAN)) ss: COUNTY OF SAGINAW)

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 13 day of

____, 2002.

SEAL

up & Marutta

NANCY L MARIETTA NOTARY PUBLIC SAGINAW CO. MI Y COMMISSION EXPIRES Oct 1,

RECORDED: 06/03/2002